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A message from the NC811 Executive Director

Louis Panzer

• LRPC - New batch of letters sent for no call 

damages

• Hosting CGA summer meetings at 

Grandover, July 25-28. Not a member? 

Use the link below to register.

• https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/585b312

95ed84d8cade4197876f56254

• Remember to make sure your locators are 

placing member ID with marks. It’s not just a 

good idea: it’s the law.

• It’s hot out there: hydrate!

https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/585b31295ed84d8cade4197876f56254


https://nc811.org/about/ and click on “Employment”

https://nc811.org/about/




Locators, be sure to identify the facility operator 
who owns the line being marked.

See the Underground Utility Safety and Damage Prevention Act section 87-121 (1a) for marking identity info

ID Your Marks



Creating a Damage Ticket vs.
Reporting damages with Dirt Lite





NC811 Data Insights
Locate requests, transmissions, 

county ticket volume and distribution



Locate Requests & Transmissions Breakdown

Year-to-Date

TICKETS

2022: 1,238,530

2021: 1,169,472

Difference: 5.9%

TRANSMISSIONS

2022: 6,728,765

2021: 6,555,870

Difference: 2.6%

June 2021 vs 2022

TICKETS

2022: 224,797

2021: 210,816

Difference: 6.6%

TRANSMISSIONS

2022: 1,213,903

2021: 1,172,567

Difference: 3.5%



County ticket volume 2022 stats compared with 2021

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL

2021 39 26 1993 54 725 2837

2022 27 41 2122 48 686 2924

-30.8% 57.7% 6.5% -11.1% -5.4% 3.1%

Locates per day 139



County ticket volume YTD stats compared with previous year

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL

2021 250 172 10930 345 3836 15533

2022 217 171 11591 286 3866 16131

-13.2% -0.6% 6.0% -17.1% 0.8% 3.8%



County ticket distribution

LAKEVIEW 7

LEXINGTON 1188

LINWOOD 63

MIDWAY 152

REEDY CREEK 39

ROLLING ACRES 3

SILVER HILL 24

SILVER VALLEY 4

SOUTHMONT 9

THOMASVILLE 601

TYRO 19

WALLBURG 148

WELCOME 49

DAVIDSON 2924

ARCADIA 203

CHURCHLAND 2

COTTON GROVE 29

CREADMORE 2

DENTON 171

GUM TREE 7

HEALING SPRINGS 4

HIGH POINT 189

JACKSON HILL 3



Damages Reported for June 2022

ALAMANCE 7

ALEXANDER 1

ALLEGHANY 1

ANSON 0

ASHE 1

AVERY 1

BEAUFORT 0

BERTIE 1

BLADEN 7

BRUNSWICK 21

BUNCOMBE 21

BURKE 3

CABARRUS 57

CALDWELL 8

CAMDEN 0

CARTERET 3

CASWELL 0

CATAWBA 19

CHATHAM 8

CHEROKEE 0

CHOWAN 0

CLAY 1

CLEVELAND 3

COLUMBUS 4

CRAVEN 18

CUMBERLAND 53

CURRITUCK 4

DARE 8

DAVIDSON 17

DAVIE 7

DUPLIN 1

DURHAM 57

EDGECOMBE 0

FORSYTH 62

FRANKLIN 7

GASTON 18

GATES 1

GRAHAM 0

GRANVILLE 5

GREENE 3

GUILFORD 76

HALIFAX 0

HARNETT 23

HAYWOOD 2

HENDERSON 16

HERTFORD 0

HOKE 8

HYDE 0

IREDELL 29

JACKSON 1

JOHNSTON 21

JONES 5

LEE 9

LENOIR 3

LINCOLN 5

MACON 1

MADISON 0

MARTIN 0

MCDOWELL 3

MECKLENBURG 189

MITCHELL 1

MONTGOMERY 1

MOORE 7

NASH 4

NEW HANOVER 14

NORTHAMPTON 0

ONSLOW 42

ORANGE 13

PAMLICO 3

PASQUOTANK 4

PENDER 22

PERQUIMANS 1

PERSON 1

PITT 34

POLK 4

RANDOLPH 13

RICHMOND 0

ROBESON 13

ROCKINGHAM 5

ROWAN 12

RUTHERFORD 0

SAMPSON 2

SCOTLAND 1

STANLY 10

STOKES 3

SURRY 3

SWAIN 0

TRANSYLVANIA 7

TYRRELL 0

UNION 47

VANCE 3

WAKE 205

WARREN 1

WASHINGTON 1

WATAUGA 1

WAYNE 3

WILKES 4

WILSON 13

YADKIN 1

YANCEY 0



CALENDAR OF EVENTS



NC811

Board Meeting

2Q22

Friday, July 22nd, 2022

8:30 am to 10:30 am

Chetola Resort at Blowing Rock

contact Stephanie Brown for 

details. stephanie@nc811.org

NC Underground 

Damage Prevention 

Review Board

Tuesday, Aug. 4th, 2022

NC811 Events 

Center, Greensboro

Starts at 10 am

Visit: https://udprb.nc.gov

MEETINGS

https://udprb.nc.gov/


MEETINGS

State UCC

Tuesday, July 12th, 2022

NC811 Events Center,

Greensboro

Hybrid Meeting

Starts at 10 am

Go to https://ncucc.org/ for 

the virtual meeting link

NC Locate 

Resolution 

Partnership 

Committee

Wednesday, July 20th, 2022

TEAMS Meeting

11 am – 1 pm

Go to https://ncucc.org/ for the 

virtual meeting link

https://ncucc.org/
https://ncucc.org/


CALENDAR

For information on NC811 
& NCUCC events, visit the 
calendar section of 
nc811.org or the nc811 app.



NC811 Education Team

Ann Rushing

Education Manager

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-944-5518

email: annrushing@nc811.org

Howard Corey

Education Liaison - Eastern Region

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-317-5999

email: howard@nc811.org

Brian Morehouse

Education Liaison - Western Region

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-482-6890

email: bmorehouse@nc811.org

Parrish Reddick

Education Liaison - Piedmont Region

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-707-4528

email: parrish@nc811.org​

Steven Moore

Media Relations Specialist

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-382-4109

email: smoore@nc811.org

Tami Groves

Education Liaison - SW Region

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-601-8644

email: tami@nc811.org



Thank you for your time and attention. 

A copy of this presentation is available at

www.ncucc.org

If this meeting was virtual or 

hybrid, a video is available on 

ncucc.org. Go to County 

UCC’s. The video will be 

listed under the month and 

year the meeting took place.



DAVIDSON COUNTY UTILITY COORDINATING COMMITEE 
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LAST FIRST COMPANY PHONE EMAIL

X X X X Stout Tami NC811 336-601-8644 tami@nc811.org

X X X X Taylor OJ Lexington Utilities 336-240-6799 dltaylor@lexingtonnc.gov

X X X X Callahan Phillip NCDOT 336-224-3200 tpcallahan@ncdot.gov

X X X Koontz Travis
City of Thomasville 

Utilities
336-596-1610 travis.koontz@thomasville-nc.gov

O'Neil Jared
Lexington Utilities- 

Natural Gas
336-479-0319 jsoneil@lexingtonnc.gov

Streater Rodney LEXINGTON PW 336-250-7651 restreater@lexingtonnc.gov

Beck Steven Davidson Water, Inc. 336-240-0126 sbeck@davidsonwater.com

x X X Lohr Byron NC Dot 336-479-6858 bslohr@ncdot.gov

X X X X Lollis Justin
Lexington Utilities- 

Natural Gas
336-479-0164 jmlollis@lexingtonnc.gov

X X X X Harris Zack PNG 336-442-7083 Zac.Harris@Duke-Energy.com

X X X X Hepler Shawn Lexington Utilities 336-240-2056 Mshepler@Lexingtonnc.gov

X X X X Clodfelter Bobby Lexington Utilities 336-479-2216 RGClodfelter@lexingtonnc.gov

2021 DAVIDSON COUNTY 

UCC ATTENDEES

mailto:tpcallahan@ncdot.gov
mailto:DNWEST@LEXINGTONNC.GOV
mailto:Zac.Harris@Duke-Energy.com
mailto:travis.koontz@thomasville-nc.gov
mailto:restreater@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:jerry.kennedy@davidsoncountync.gov
mailto:sbeck@davidsonwater.com
mailto:bslohr@ncdot.gov
mailto:smcglocklin@badgerinc.com
mailto:Zac.Harris@Duke-Energy.com
mailto:Mshepler@Lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:RGClodfelter@lexingtonnc.gov
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LAST FIRST COMPANY PHONE EMAIL

West David
Lexington Utilities- 

Water and Sewer
336-240-2012 DNWEST@LEXINGTONNC.GOV

X Smielewski Eric City of Thomasville 336-475-4276 Eric.Smielewski@thomasvillenc.gov

Albertson Scott PNG 336-215-5935 Scott.Albertson@Duke-Energy.com

Smith Eric PRG Consulting 336-897-4279 esmith@prgconsulting.net

X X
Tysinger Darren NCDOT 336-224-3200

drtysinger@ncdot.gov

X Brushwood Charles
Davidson County 

Sewer
336-240-0303 charlie.brushwood@davidsoncountync.gov

Newman Terry PRG Consulting 336-708-0220 tnewman@prgconsulting.net

Phillips Eddie  Williams Gas 336-479-3831 eddie.phillips@williams.com

X X McCoy Landrew USCI 252-885-2068 landrewmccoy@usicllc.com

Parker Richie Piedmont Comm. 336-374-4546 Parkerr@surrytel.com

Huffman Morgan
City of Thomasville 

Utilities
336-475-4220 morgan.huffman@thomasville-nc.gov

Mode David
Lexington Utilities- 

Natural Gas
336-240-1966  dbmode@lexingtonnc.gov

X
Pratt Michael USIC 336-215-3697 michaelpratt@usicllc.com

mailto:DNWEST@LEXINGTONNC.GOV
mailto:Eric.Smielewski@thomasvillenc.gov
mailto:lee.e.craver@williams.com
mailto:lceverhart@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:ldenney@integrityloc.com
mailto:charlie.brushwood@davidsoncountync.gov
mailto:tnewman@prgconsulting.net
mailto:eddie.phillips@williams.com
mailto:landrewmccoy@usicllc.com
mailto:Parkerr@surrytel.com
mailto:morgan.huffman@thomasville-nc.gov
mailto:michaelpratt@usicllc.com
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LAST FIRST COMPANY PHONE EMAIL

Rushing Ann NC811 336-944-5518 annrushing@nc811.org

Basinger Lynn NCDOT 336-747-7800 tcbasinger@ncdot.gov

Hedrick Kevin NCDOT 336-224-3200 krhedrick@ncdot.gov

X Flowers Michelle NCUC Pipeline Safety 919-418-4558 mflowers@ncuc.net

Yarbro Tim Ansco & Associates 704-734-8060 tim.yarbro@anscollc.com

X Janosko Jackie Duke - PNG 336-409-2800 jackie.janosko@duke-energy.com

Freedle Darrell Freedle Plumbing 336-250-2656 dlfreedle@gmail.com

mailto:krhedrick@ncdot.gov
mailto:John.Foster@Duke-Energy.com
mailto:krhedrick@ncdot.gov
mailto:mflowers@ncuc.net
mailto:tim.yarbro@anscollc.com
mailto:jackie.janosko@duke-energy.com
mailto:tami@nc811.org

